

CORRECTIONS

Dino R. Ferro* and Massimo Ragazzi: Comment on the Analysis of Vicinal Proton-Proton Coupling Constants in Polypropylene Chains. Volume 14, Number 6, November-December 1981, page 1830.

The dyad conformational state label /g*t/, which appears three times in paragraph v of the conclusions, must be replaced by /gt/, which is the correct identification in the notation of Suter and Flory (ref 10) for the state indicated as |G-T| by Brückner et al. in ref 1.

Mitsuru Ueda, Kiyoshi Iri, Yoshio Imai, and Charles U. Pittman, Jr.*: Radical-Initiated Homo- and Copolymerizations of Chloromethyl Methacrylate. Volume 14, Number 4, July-August 1981, page 1046.

In Table IV, p 1049, the first two rows should be corrected to read as follows:

M_1	M_2	r_1	r_2	$r_1 r_2$	Q_2	e_2
St	CMMA	0.21	0.31	0.065	1.25	0.85
MMA	CMMA	0.47	1.03	0.484	2.21	1.25